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1. Favorability of individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 24% 24% 25% 20% 24% 27% 26% 55% 13% 5% 26% 16%
Somewhat
favorable 18% 16% 19% 28% 19% 15% 8% 23% 19% 5% 16% 24%
Somewhat
unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 16% 14% 6% 5% 8% 13% 6% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 44% 47% 40% 29% 35% 51% 60% 12% 47% 82% 45% 34%
Don’t know 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 1% 2% 1% 8% 2% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (470) (524) (199) (275) (360) (160) (330) (448) (216) (867) (127)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 24% 20% 57% 23% 19% 23% 24% 28% 28% 26% 30% 25% 17%
Somewhat
favorable 18% 15% 25% 23% 17% 16% 18% 17% 22% 22% 15% 16% 19%
Somewhat
unfavorable 10% 11% 4% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 50% 10% 38% 47% 44% 43% 44% 39% 38% 42% 46% 46%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (758) (116) (120) (61) (339) (333) (179) (82) (167) (229) (355) (243)
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2. Favorability of individuals — John Boehner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 16% 6% 1%
Somewhat
favorable 18% 20% 16% 14% 16% 21% 20% 10% 16% 36% 18% 16%
Somewhat
unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 17% 18% 21% 26% 14% 24% 21% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 3% 34% 39% 37% 41% 56% 37% 13% 40% 25%
Don’t know 18% 14% 22% 31% 22% 14% 6% 17% 21% 14% 14% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (467) (519) (193) (274) (359) (160) (327) (443) (216) (863) (123)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 5% 3% 12% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat
favorable 18% 20% 9% 15% 20% 16% 19% 20% 14% 19% 16% 19% 18%
Somewhat
unfavorable 20% 22% 15% 17% 10% 22% 21% 18% 32% 18% 17% 20% 25%
Very unfavorable 38% 37% 41% 36% 26% 36% 38% 45% 47% 42% 42% 36% 34%
Don’t know 18% 16% 31% 20% 38% 18% 17% 13% 3% 16% 20% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (753) (115) (118) (59) (336) (331) (178) (82) (165) (227) (352) (242)
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3. Favorability of individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% —
Somewhat
favorable 17% 18% 15% 16% 11% 19% 21% 12% 13% 30% 18% 11%
Somewhat
unfavorable 22% 23% 22% 19% 19% 24% 26% 17% 23% 27% 23% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 21% 30% 29% 35% 36% 31% 13% 31% 17%
Don’t know 29% 22% 36% 43% 37% 23% 13% 32% 31% 22% 25% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (463) (518) (191) (272) (359) (159) (324) (443) (214) (860) (121)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Somewhat
favorable 17% 18% 9% 15% 22% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat
unfavorable 22% 25% 11% 19% 5% 21% 27% 24% 31% 25% 15% 22% 26%
Very unfavorable 29% 29% 33% 25% 26% 29% 27% 27% 40% 27% 35% 27% 26%
Don’t know 29% 26% 44% 38% 45% 30% 28% 28% 11% 29% 31% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (752) (113) (116) (59) (332) (331) (177) (82) (164) (226) (352) (239)
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4. Favorability of individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 12% 18% 3% 2% 8% 3%
Somewhat
favorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 17% 11% 28% 15% 5% 17% 14%
Somewhat
unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 19% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 12% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 33% 21% 29% 45% 58% 14% 41% 68% 40% 25%
Don’t know 24% 19% 29% 38% 30% 17% 12% 26% 28% 13% 20% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (462) (517) (191) (271) (358) (159) (326) (440) (213) (856) (123)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 7% 16% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 13% 7% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat
favorable 17% 15% 19% 22% 15% 14% 16% 22% 20% 16% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat
unfavorable 13% 14% 10% 13% 8% 14% 12% 13% 25% 18% 11% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 14% 32% 35% 38% 40% 39% 36% 34% 38% 39% 41%
Don’t know 24% 21% 40% 27% 36% 27% 23% 20% 7% 25% 26% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (751) (112) (116) (59) (330) (331) (177) (82) (162) (225) (351) (241)
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5. Favorability of individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 14% 26% 4% 3% 12% 4%
Somewhat
favorable 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 16% 32% 17% 4% 19% 18%
Somewhat
unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 19% 12% 10% 5% 11% 14% 8% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 46% 37% 21% 36% 48% 61% 14% 45% 75% 44% 28%
Don’t know 17% 13% 21% 32% 22% 10% 4% 17% 21% 10% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (463) (522) (193) (273) (360) (159) (326) (444) (215) (861) (124)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 9% 23% 11% 8% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat
favorable 19% 18% 23% 19% 15% 16% 17% 27% 27% 21% 19% 17% 20%
Somewhat
unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 10% 17% 19% 7% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 47% 14% 37% 41% 42% 42% 40% 40% 35% 42% 42% 45%
Don’t know 17% 14% 31% 20% 29% 19% 18% 9% 3% 17% 20% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (753) (113) (119) (59) (335) (333) (177) (81) (165) (227) (353) (240)
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6. Favorability of individuals — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 18% 20% 15% 3% 11% 25% 30% 3% 17% 40% 20% 3%
Somewhat
favorable 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 13% 15% 8% 14% 20% 13% 16%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 31% 34% 34% 31% 38% 53% 32% 9% 36% 21%
Don’t know 26% 21% 31% 42% 29% 22% 10% 29% 27% 22% 23% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (466) (519) (193) (272) (361) (159) (327) (443) (215) (862) (123)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 20% 9% 15% 12% 19% 21% 16% 12% 8% 17% 22% 20%
Somewhat
favorable 13% 12% 8% 21% 22% 12% 11% 13% 13% 21% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat
unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 10% 12% 8% 6% 12% 7% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 33% 31% 29% 28% 33% 35% 56% 34% 37% 32% 32%
Don’t know 26% 24% 42% 23% 33% 30% 23% 28% 12% 25% 31% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (753) (114) (118) (59) (334) (332) (178) (82) (164) (226) (354) (241)
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7. Most to blame for shutdown
Who do you think is most to blame for the shutdown of the federal government?
Compiled from individual responses

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Republicans in
Congress 37% 37% 37% 37% 41% 37% 32% 71% 28% 6% 39% 25%
President Obama 17% 16% 18% 12% 14% 20% 21% 4% 18% 33% 17% 13%

Both Democrats in

Congress and

President Obama 12% 15% 9% 6% 9% 15% 17% 2% 11% 29% 13% 6%
Both Republicans

in Congress and

President Obama 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
Both Democrats

and Republicans

in Congress 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
All of them 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 8% 15% 14% 13% 12%
Other 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 15% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 26%
None of them 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 6%
No Answer 0% 0% — 0% 0% — — — 0% — 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (202) (277) (361) (160) (333) (451) (216) (871) (129)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Republicans in
Congress 37% 33% 58% 39% 25% 36% 37% 42% 51% 44% 45% 35% 28%
President Obama 17% 18% 6% 18% 18% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Both Democrats in
Congress and
President Obama 12% 15% 0% 6% 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 8% 12% 12% 15%
Both Republicans
in Congress and
President Obama 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Both Democrats
and Republicans
in Congress 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
All of them 13% 14% 5% 9% 12% 12% 11% 17% 14% 13% 9% 10% 19%
Other 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 14% 19% 8% 8% 4% — 4% 5% 12% 8%
None of them 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
No Answer 0% — 1% 1% — 0% — - 1% 1% — — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (760) (118) (122) (63) (342) (334) (179) (82) (167) (231) (358) (244)




